
Knockhill

10th April 2005 

S.M.A.R.T.
Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT    Telephone :  01896 – 752447 



Date : 10/04/05                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time : 11:39 am                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         10/04/05                   Number        1 

Scottish Formula Ford Zetec Championship
Amended Result - Car No.4 Reclassified.
Start time   20:21                      Finish time  20:24 
Road         Damp                       Weather      Overcast

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1   4 Joe Tanner                     Mygale               1800  FFZ     N            59.07   59.62   12   15          78.01 
  2  12 Alan Kirkcaldy                 Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  59.34   59.36   15   15   0.27   77.65 
  3   7 Rob Suitherland                Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  59.78   59.99   15   15   0.71   77.08 
  4  48 Sarah Playfair                 Ray                  1800  FFZ     N            59.89   59.90   14   14   0.82   76.94 
  5  11 Sandy Forrest                  Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  60.43   60.63   15   15   1.36   76.25 
  6   9 Neil Fisher                    Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  62.38   62.48   12   14   3.31   73.87 
  7  15 Mike MacPherson                Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  64.87   65.07    8   13   5.80   71.03 
  8  77 George Smith                   Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  70.67  475.55    2    2  11.60   65.20 

     10 Joe Tanner                     Van Diemen           1800  FFZ     N    DNP.

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
FFZ    N     4 Joe Tanner                     Mygale                59.07  78.01
FFZ         12 Alan Kirkcaldy                 Van Diemen            59.34  77.65

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Results available on www.smart-timing.co.uk



Date : 10/04/05                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time : 11:39 am
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practive number 1 on 10/04/05. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

    4  Joe Tanner                      Mygale                1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec               N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:45.222   59.07    12      15          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:13.679     73.67   62.55
   2  00:02:16.937     63.26   72.84
   3  00:03:19.306     62.37   73.88     +0.89
   4  00:04:21.022     61.72   74.66     +0.65
   5  00:05:22.233     61.21   75.28     +0.51
   6  00:06:23.351     61.12   75.39     +0.09
   7  00:07:23.858     60.50   76.17     +0.62
   8  00:08:24.597     60.74   75.86     -0.24
   9  00:09:35.623     71.03   64.87    -10.29
  10  00:10:46.243     70.62   65.25     +0.41
  11  00:11:46.687     60.44   76.24    +10.18
  12  00:12:46.305     59.62   77.29     +0.82  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:13:45.973     59.67   77.22     -0.05
  14  00:14:47.355     61.38   75.07     -1.71
  15  00:15:46.430     59.07   74.97     -1.31

Consistency Factor 461 

   12  Alan Kirkcaldy                  Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:46.729   59.34    15      15          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:13.209     73.20   62.95
   2  00:02:18.758     65.55   70.30
   3  00:03:23.733     64.98   70.91     +0.57
   4  00:04:28.128     64.39   71.56     +0.59
   5  00:05:30.446     62.32   73.94     +2.07
   6  00:06:32.336     61.89   74.45     +0.43
   7  00:07:33.555     61.22   75.27     +0.67
   8  00:08:34.526     60.97   75.58     +0.25
   9  00:09:35.530     61.01   75.53     -0.04
  10  00:10:43.041     67.51   68.26     -6.50
  11  00:11:48.258     65.21   70.66     +2.30
  12  00:12:48.475     60.22   76.52     +4.99
  13  00:13:48.022     59.55   77.38     +0.67
  14  00:14:47.380     59.36   77.63     +0.19
  15  00:15:46.729     59.34   77.65     +0.02  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 297 



    7  Rob Sutherland                 Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:53.181   59.78    15      15          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:21.683     81.68   56.42
   2  00:02:28.459     66.77   69.01
   3  00:03:32.393     63.94   72.07     +2.83
   4  00:04:35.500     63.11   73.02     +0.83
   5  00:05:41.684     66.18   69.63     -3.07
   6  00:06:43.751     62.07   74.24     +4.11
   7  00:07:46.048     62.29   73.98     -0.22
   8  00:08:47.484     61.44   75.00     +0.85
   9  00:09:49.123     61.64   74.76     -0.20
  10  00:10:51.618     62.49   73.74     -0.85
  11  00:11:52.609     60.99   75.55     +1.50
  12  00:12:53.124     60.52   76.14     +0.47
  13  00:13:53.417     60.29   76.43     +0.23
  14  00:14:53.404     59.99   76.81     +0.30
  15  00:15:53.181     59.78   77.08     +0.21  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 241 

 48  Sarah Playfair                  Ray                   1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec               N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:17.762   59.89    14      14          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:16.599     76.59   60.16
   2  00:02:20.211     63.62   72.43
   3  00:03:23.466     63.25   72.85     +0.37
   4  00:04:26.359     62.89   73.27     +0.36
   5  00:05:28.520     62.17   74.12     +0.72
   6  00:06:30.280     61.76   74.61     +0.41
   7  00:07:31.618     61.33   75.13     +0.43
   8  00:08:32.906     61.29   75.18     +0.04
   9  00:09:37.914     65.01   70.88     -3.72
  10  00:11:16.094     98.18   46.93    -33.17
  11  00:12:17.101     61.01   75.53    +37.17
  12  00:13:17.977     60.87   75.70     +0.14
  13  00:14:17.871     59.90   76.93     +0.97
  14  00:15:17.762     59.89   76.94     +0.01  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 1292 

   11  Sandy Forrest                   Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:58.303   60.43    15      15          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:19.572     79.57   57.91
   2  00:02:26.322     66.75   69.03
   3  00:03:30.917     64.59   71.34     +2.16
   4  00:04:34.816     63.90   72.11     +0.69
   5  00:05:37.935     63.12   73.00     +0.78
   6  00:06:40.813     62.88   73.28     +0.24
   7  00:07:44.180     63.37   72.72     -0.49
   8  00:08:46.876     62.69   73.50     +0.68
   9  00:09:50.392     63.52   72.54     -0.83
  10  00:10:52.787     62.39   73.86     +1.13
  11  00:11:54.545     61.76   74.61     +0.63
  12  00:12:55.843     61.30   75.17     +0.46
  13  00:13:57.243     61.40   75.05     -0.10
  14  00:14:57.872     60.63   76.00     +0.77
  15  00:15:58.303     60.43   76.25     +0.20  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 141 



    9  Neil Fisher                     Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:48.097   62.38    12      14          6 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:51.785    111.78   41.22
   2  00:02:58.910     67.13   68.64
   3  00:04:04.007     65.09   70.79     +2.04
   4  00:05:09.687     65.68   70.16     -0.59
   5  00:06:13.644     63.96   72.05     +1.72
   6  00:07:17.338     63.69   72.35     +0.27
   7  00:08:20.668     63.33   72.76     +0.36
   8  00:09:23.229     62.56   73.66     +0.77
   9  00:10:30.754     67.53   68.24     -4.97
  10  00:11:35.756     65.00   70.89     +2.53
  11  00:12:38.233     62.48   73.75     +2.52
  12  00:13:40.611     62.38   73.87     +0.10  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:14:45.045     64.43   71.52     -2.05
  14  00:15:48.097     63.05   73.08     +1.38

Consistency Factor 322 

   15  Mike MacPherson                 Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:05.094   64.87     8      13          7 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:21.132     81.13   56.80
   2  00:02:33.058     71.92   64.07
   3  00:03:41.110     68.06   67.70     +3.86
   4  00:04:54.459     73.34   62.83     -5.28
   5  00:06:04.695     70.24   65.60     +3.10
   6  00:07:11.175     66.48   69.31     +3.76
   7  00:08:16.844     65.67   70.17     +0.81
   8  00:09:21.718     64.87   71.03     +0.80  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:10:31.766     70.05   65.78     -5.18
  10  00:11:49.338     77.57   59.40     -7.52
  11  00:12:54.495     65.16   70.72    +12.41
  12  00:14:00.026     65.53   70.32     -0.37
  13  00:15:05.094     65.07   70.82     +0.46

Consistency Factor 792 

   77  George Smith                    Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:09:06.227   70.67     2       2          8 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:07:55.552    475.55    9.69
   2  00:09:06.227     70.67   65.20            <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 



Date : 10/04/05                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time : 11:59 am                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         10/04/05                   Number        2 

Scottish Auto Trader Mini Cooper Cup
Amended Result - Car No.1 - Times disallowed – Back of grid +10 Secs
Start time   08:55                      Finish time  09:11 
Road         Damp                       Weather      Overcast

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1   8 Finlay Crocker                 Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   67.03   67.25   13   13          68.75 
  2   7 Vic Covey Jnr                  Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   67.13   67.84   13   13   0.10   68.64 
  3  12 Steve Mitchell                 Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   67.34   67.41   12   13   0.31   68.43 
  4  10 Oly Mortimer                   Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   67.42   68.50   11   13   0.39   68.35 
  5  11 Garry Meikle                   Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   67.79   67.88   13   13   0.76   67.97 
  6  14 Gary Robertshaw                Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   67.87   67.92   13   13   0.84   67.89 
  7   4 Jamie Cleland                  Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   68.01   68.44   10   12   0.98   67.75 
  8  16 Carl Bradley                   Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   69.71   70.20   12   12   2.68   66.10 
  9  17 Mark Dryden                    Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   70.32   70.37    8   10   3.29   65.53 
 10   2 Dave Colville                  Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   71.09   71.28   12   12   4.06   64.82 
 11  24 Richard Lawson Jnr             Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   71.62   71.75   11   13   4.59   64.34 
 12   5 Ces O'Hagan                    Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   75.62   75.83    9   12   8.59   60.94 
 13  15 Ian Bradley                    Mini Cooper          1600  SM                  111.61            1    1  44.58   41.29 

      1 Mike Connon                    Mini Cooper          1600  SM           TD      68.79   69.02    8   12
      9 Owen Will                      Mini Cooper          1600  SM           DNP.

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
SM           8 Finlay Crocker                 Mini Cooper           67.03  68.75

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Results available on www.smart-timing.co.uk



Date : 10/04/05                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time : 11:59 am
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practive number 2 on 10/04/05. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

    8  Finlay Crocker                  Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:08.568   67.03    13      13          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:25.140     85.14   54.12
   2  00:02:35.251     70.11   65.73
   3  00:03:45.227     69.97   65.86     +0.14
   4  00:04:53.775     68.55   67.22     +1.42
   5  00:06:02.485     68.71   67.06     -0.16
   6  00:07:13.580     71.10   64.81     -2.39
   7  00:08:22.442     68.86   66.92     +2.24
   8  00:09:31.381     68.94   66.84     -0.08
   9  00:10:39.166     67.78   67.98     +1.16
  10  00:11:46.411     67.25   68.52     +0.53
  11  00:12:53.836     67.42   68.35     -0.17
  12  00:14:01.530     67.70   68.06     -0.28
  13  00:15:08.568     67.03   68.75     +0.67  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 84 

    7  Vic Covey Jnr                   Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:14.605   67.13    13      13          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:29.621     89.62   51.42
   2  00:02:40.429     70.80   65.08
   3  00:03:50.935     70.51   65.35     +0.29
   4  00:05:00.059     69.12   66.67     +1.39
   5  00:06:09.414     69.36   66.44     -0.24
   6  00:07:17.937     68.52   67.25     +0.84
   7  00:08:26.965     69.03   66.75     -0.51
   8  00:09:34.896     67.93   67.83     +1.10
   9  00:10:43.405     68.51   67.26     -0.58
  10  00:11:51.245     67.84   67.92     +0.67
  11  00:12:59.290     68.05   67.71     -0.21
  12  00:14:07.471     68.18   67.59     -0.13
  13  00:15:14.605     67.13   68.64     +1.05  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 64 

   12  Steve Mitchell                  Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:25.019   67.34    12      13          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:35.308     95.30   48.35
   2  00:02:48.279     72.97   63.15
   3  00:03:59.052     70.78   65.10     +2.19
   4  00:05:08.728     69.67   66.14     +1.11
   5  00:06:18.148     69.42   66.38     +0.25
   6  00:07:26.954     68.81   66.97     +0.61
   7  00:08:35.097     68.14   67.63     +0.67
   8  00:09:44.592     69.50   66.30     -1.36
   9  00:10:54.544     69.95   65.88     -0.45
  10  00:12:02.219     67.67   68.10     +2.28
  11  00:13:10.267     68.05   67.71     -0.38
  12  00:14:17.603     67.34   68.43     +0.71  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:15:25.019     67.41   68.36     -0.07

Consistency Factor 92 



   10  Oly Mortimer                    Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:12.882   67.42    11      13          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:24.261     84.26   54.69
   2  00:02:34.898     70.63   65.24
   3  00:03:44.759     69.86   65.96     +0.77
   4  00:04:53.318     68.56   67.21     +1.30
   5  00:06:02.041     68.73   67.04     -0.17
   6  00:07:12.865     70.82   65.07     -2.09
   7  00:08:21.368     68.50   67.27     +2.32
   8  00:09:30.700     69.34   66.46     -0.84
   9  00:10:39.463     68.76   67.02     +0.58
  10  00:11:48.044     68.58   67.19     +0.18
  11  00:12:55.466     67.42   68.35     +1.16  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:14:04.303     68.84   66.94     -1.42
  13  00:15:12.882     68.58   67.19     +0.26

Consistency Factor 101 

   11  Garry Meikle                    Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:09.804   67.79    13      13          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:21.617     81.61   56.46
   2  00:02:32.600     70.99   64.91
   3  00:03:42.739     70.13   65.71     +0.86
   4  00:04:52.383     69.65   66.16     +0.48
   5  00:06:02.162     69.78   66.04     -0.13
   6  00:07:13.071     70.91   64.98     -1.13
   7  00:08:22.650     69.58   66.23     +1.33
   8  00:09:31.553     68.90   66.88     +0.68
   9  00:10:43.137     71.58   64.38     -2.68
  10  00:12:45.562    122.43   37.64    -50.85
  11  00:13:53.441     67.88   67.88    +54.55
  12  00:15:02.014     68.57   67.20     -0.69
  13  00:16:09.804     67.79   67.97     +0.78  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 1038 

   14  Gary Robertshaw                 Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

